Introduced Version

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. _____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Jackie Young for being named Indiana's all-time leading high school basketball scorer.

MESSMER

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2016)

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating Jackie Young for being named Indiana's all-time leading high school basketball
3	scorer.
4	Whereas, Jackie Young, a senior at Princeton High School,
5	surpassed Damon Bailey, a former Bedford North Lawrence
6	student, as Indiana's all-time leading high school basketball
7	scorer, for both males and females, with 3,268 points;
8	Whereas, Young averages 37.8 points a game and recently
9	surpassed Shanna Zolman 's women 's basketball scoring record
10	of 3,085 points;
11	Whereas, In November, Young, a 6-foot guard, signed with
12	the University of Notre Dame;
13	Whereas, Among her many accomplishments, Young is the
14	number 11 prospect for the 2016 espnW HoopGurlz Top 100,
15	was named a McDonald's All American, and is ranked as the
16	number five recruiting prospect and number one wing player on
17	the women's basketball recruiting site ProspectsNation.com;
18	and
19	Whereas, It is fitting Young be recognized for her record-
20	breaking talents, dedication to her team, and notable academic

21 record, carrying a 3.9 GPA: Therefore,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:

3 SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly congratulates
4 Jackie Young for being named Indiana's all-time high school
5 basketball scorer.
6 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
7 transmit a copy of this Resolution to Jackie Young and Princeton High

8 School Principal, Steve Hauger.



2